No. Company

18011001 Johnathon Hendricks

(+11)

18012205 Impala Terminals Burnside, LLC
(+11) Through Eustis Engineering
18012206 Veolia Burnside

(+11) Through Furgo USA Land, Inc.
18012208 Hardtimes Plantation Invest.
(+11) Through Burk-Kleinpeter
18012309 Acadian Gas Pipeline System
(+11) Through Hydro Consultants
18022015 Methanex USA, LLC

(+11) Through ELOS

18022016 Veolia Water North America, LLC
(+11) Through Wink Engineering
18022017 Praxair, Inc.

(+11) Through APTIM

Waiver granted 2/23/18 +13 for pile driving only
171228190 InnoPhos

(+11) Through DCR

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

Station

2805+00

2986+00

3038+51

2538+00

b/w 2332+86

& 2352+93

2241+00

3037+44

2315+00

2150+00

Description

To excavate for new construction of a single-story residence at 3148 Standford
Levy Road (lot 30-A of Bocage River Road Estates)

To drill three (3) soil borings for the Impala Terminals Burnside, LLC proposed
coal stockpile

To drill six (6) soil borings

To construct a ramp across the levee and to construct a road across the batture

To perform emergency excavation work for repairs to the damaged pipeline

To install one (1) additional railroad track at the Methanex facility which
includes realignment of fence, berm, subsurface drainage and catch basin system

To demolish an existing foundation and to construct a new foundation for the
Wet Gas Mist Eliminator tank

To construction a temporary heavy haul over the levee for a one-time transport
of a “Cold Box” to the Carbon Monoxide Expansion Facility

To install 831 pre-cast concrete piles and excavate for the forming and
installation of 3 pile caps at the InnoPhos facility at 10810 Hwy 75



No. Company

18040318 Veolia Burnside

(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc.

Waiver granted 4/4/18 (+15) to install shall foundations only
17072089 Praxair

(+11) Through CB&I

18050125 Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Through Land Management Svcs.

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3040+03

2287+00

2802+76

Ascension Parish

Description

To perform emergency repairs to an existing pipe rack

To construct the new carbon monoxide plant and electrical substation at the
Intersection of Ave E and LA Hwy 75

To remove 5 existing poles, to install 11 new poles and to install 3 new pedestals
along Stanford Levy Road

+11 - Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 600 feet from levee toe

+12 - Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 600-900 feet from levee toe
+13 - Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 900-1200 feet from levee toe
+14 - Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 1200-1500 feet from levee toe

18050830
(+15)

18051035
(+14)

18051036
(+14)

18051444
(+15)

18051749
(+12)

Innophos
Through EATEL

EnLink Midstream Operating
Through T. Baker Smith, LLC

Gulf South Pipeline Company LP
Through Providence

Impala Warehousing (US), LLC
Through Providence

Entergy Gulf States LA
Through Hydro Consultants

2149+06

2205+00

2353+58

b/w 2985

& 3015

2251+94

To install 26" of ductwork and cable for service at Innophos on Hwy 75
To excavate a trench 190 feet long by 2 feet in depth for the placement of a new
fiber optic line

To perform 17 excavations at various locations for maintenance on the existing
pipelines (PD 5460)

To conduct maintenance excavations of a roadside ditch

To install eight (8) new poles and five (5) anchors and to remove two (2) poles
along Hwy 75



No.

(+11)

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

17032036 Extension until 3/20/19

(+11)

Company Station
14040444 Modification Extension 5 until 4/4/19

Methanex 2246+60

Through ELOS

CN/Illinois Central Railroad 2254+00

Through Owen & White

Buzzi Unicem USA 2932+00

18052158
(+11)

18053062
(+13)

18053165
(+11)

18053168
(+13)

18062079
(+11)
18062180
(+11)

18070282
(+11)

Through EDG, Inc.

Veolia Water North America, LLC 3041+30
Through Orion Engineering

Veolia North America Regeneration 3039+00
Through Eustis Engineering

Impala Warehousing (US) LLC 2991+00
Through Providence

Entergy Louisiana, LLC 2815+00
Through Land Management Svcs.

Val Saurage 2804+00
Through Robert Enterprises, LLC

Entergy Louisiana, LLC 2916+62
Through Land Management Svcs.

Ascension Parish

Description

To modify the original LONO which includes installing a temporary water line

To drill a water well at the Old Geismar Depot

To modify the Buzzi Unicem USA’s Burnside Cement Terminal at 39862 La Hwy
942

To construct a new containment pad, tank foundation and pipe supports

To drill two (2) soil borings

To install four (4) monopoles adjacent to Impala Warehousing's existing facility

To replace one (1) power pole on the land side, install an aerial powerline over
the levee and install three (3) new power poles and five (5) new anchors on the
flood side

To remove nine (9) trees at Lot 41-A in Bocage River Road Estates

To install one (1) power pole at 39337 Highway 22



No.

18071091
(+11)

18071089
(+11)

18071195
(+11)

180810114
(+11)

180810115
(+11)

180810117
(+11)

180810121
(+11)

180820128
(+11)

180820129
(+11)

Company

Veolia Water North America, LLC
Through Wink Engineering

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Land Management Svcs.

ExxonMobil Pipeline
Through GeoEngineers

Acadian Gas Pipeline System
Through Hydro Consultants

EnLink Midstream Operating, LP
Through T. Baker Smith, LLC

IMTT
Through GeoEngineers

EnLink Midstream Operating, LP
Through Eustis Engineering

Shell Chemical Plant
Through Tolunay-Wong

Jake & Aimee Daigle

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

3038+25

2895+40

2207+00

b/ w 2334+67

& 2352+96

b/w 2198+60

& 2210+38

2331+75

2206+88

2373+65

b/w 2826
& 2828

Ascension Parish

Description

To demolish an existing foundation and to install a new foundation

To replace four (4) existing poles along Brown Street

To drill one (1) soil boring

To perform excavations for the replacement of an existing 16-inch pipeline with a
new 8-inch pipeline along LA Hwy 75

To construct a cathodic protection system for a dock facility

To drill four (4) soil borings

To drill one (1) soil boring on the land side, two (2) soil borings on the batture
and nine (9) soil borings in the river

To perform 14 conventional borings, 4 with a maximum depth of 80 feet and 12
CPTs with a maximum depth of 80 feet at 7594 Hwy 75

To remove 16 trees with an excavator



No. Company
18051749 Modification

Entergy Gulf States LA
(+11) Through Hydro Consultants

17021027 Extension until 2/10/20

(+11)

Ascension Parish
Through Evans-Graves

161110142 Modification

(+11)

180920140
(+11)

181009157
(+11)

181009158
(+11)

181015159
(+11)

181015160
(+11)

Innophos, Inc.
Through WSP USA

IMTT
Through CDI

Cox Communications

Honeywell International
Through Eustis
Justin & Rachal Medine

South LA Fill Materials, LLC
Through Pangaea

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

Station

2251+94

2714450

2153+00

2331+11

b/w 2255+66

& 2285+45

2157+00

2824+86

2818+99

Description

Mod original which includes minor location adjustments of 3 poles and 2 guys
anchors and to add one guy anchor

To perform sanitary sewer improvements

To change the classification of two wells from a Class 5 to a Class 1
To install three (3) chemical storage tanks with ring wall foundations and to
construct sleeper type pipe supports

To directionally bore a 2-inch conduit with fiber optic cable along Hwy 75 to
provide service to Praxair Carbon Monoxide Plant

To drill one (1) soil boring and two (2) cone penetration tests at the Honeywell
International Inc.’s chemical plant

To remove trees and a tree stump

To expand an existing ramp along LA 942 and across the left descending
Mississippi River levee



No.

Company

As of DECEMBER 2018
2018 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

Ascension Parish

Description

Waiver granted 11/20/18 (+15) excavation beyond 500 feet of the landside levee toe
b/w 2711+66 To upgrade the Darrow area natural gas system by installing a new 8-inch HDPE

181026169
(+11)

ATMOS Energy
Through SJB Group

150821118 Extension and Waiver

IMTT
Through Infinity

(+15) Pile driving from barge
(+11) Pile driving from cranes on the batture

181203176
(+11)

181203178

Entergy Louisiana
Through Tim Morton & Assoc.

Jiangsu Logistics
Through Mammoet

& 2727+17

2316+00

2256+00

2238+60

(below +11 - Carrollton and above +6.5 - Donaldsonville)

171120165 Extension until 11/20/19

(+11)

181213181
(+14)

181213182
(+12)

181218184
(+13)

Jamie Ledet

AT&T
Through Byers

Entergy Louisiana

Through Lane Management Svcs.

Impala Warehousing
Through Providence

2809+00

2726+31

2843+98

3000+00

gas main by trench and bore along Hwy 942

To construct an additional dock and tie into an existing dock on the flood side

To install four (4) transmission line power poles

To transport 7 BASF components across the levee

To perform site clearing, remove seven (7) trees, install a sewer system and
install underground electrical service at Lot 39 of Bocage River Road Estates

To place 1675 feet of 2-inch HDPE Inner Duct and fiber optic cable along Hwy
942 and Erwin S. Cooper Rd.

To install one power pole at St. EImo Street near La Hwy 942

To install six 18-inch batter piles, three 20-inch batter piles and to replace two 60-
inch monopiles



