<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
18011001 (+11)	Johnathon Hendricks	2805+00	To excavate for new construction of a single-story residence at 3148 Standford Levy Road (lot 30-A of Bocage River Road Estates)
18012205 (+11)	Impala Terminals Burnside, LLC Through Eustis Engineering	2986+00	To drill three (3) soil borings for the Impala Terminals Burnside, LLC proposed coal stockpile
18012206 (+11)	Veolia Burnside Through Furgo USA Land, Inc.	3038+51	To drill six (6) soil borings
18012208 (+11)	Hardtimes Plantation Invest. Through Burk-Kleinpeter	2538+00	To construct a ramp across the levee and to construct a road across the batture
18012309 (+11)	Acadian Gas Pipeline System Through Hydro Consultants	b/w 2332+86 & 2352+93	To perform emergency excavation work for repairs to the damaged pipeline
18022015 (+11)	Methanex USA, LLC Through ELOS	2241+00	To install one (1) additional railroad track at the Methanex facility which includes realignment of fence, berm, subsurface drainage and catch basin system
18022016 (+11)	Veolia Water North America, LLC Through Wink Engineering	3037+44	To demolish an existing foundation and to construct a new foundation for the Wet Gas Mist Eliminator tank
18022017 (+11)	Praxair, Inc. Through APTIM	2315+00	To construction a temporary heavy haul over the levee for a one-time transport of a "Cold Box" to the Carbon Monoxide Expansion Facility
Waiver grant 171228190 (+11)	ted 2/23/18 +13 for pile driving only InnoPhos Through DCR	2150+00	To install 831 pre-cast concrete piles and excavate for the forming and installation of 3 pile caps at the InnoPhos facility at 10810 Hwy 75

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	Description
18040318 (+15)	Veolia Burnside Through Lanier & Assoc.	3040+03	To perform emergency repairs to an existing pipe rack
Waiver grant 17072089 (+11)	t ed 4/4/18 (+15) to install shall found Praxair Through CB&I	ations only 2287+00	To construct the new carbon monoxide plant and electrical substation at the Intersection of Ave E and LA Hwy 75
18050125 Entergy Louisiana, LLC 2802+76 To remove 5 existing poles, to install 11 new poles and to install 3 new pedestals Through Land Management Svcs. along Stanford Levy Road +11 – Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 600 feet from levee toe +12 – Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 600-900 feet from levee toe +13 - Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 900-1200 feet from levee toe +14 - Utility pole and pedestal installations and removal w/n 1200-1500 feet from levee toe			
18050830 (+15)	Innophos Through EATEL	2149+06	To install 26' of ductwork and cable for service at Innophos on Hwy 75
18051035 (+14)	EnLink Midstream Operating Through T. Baker Smith, LLC	2205+00	To excavate a trench 190 feet long by 2 feet in depth for the placement of a new fiber optic line
18051036 (+14)	Gulf South Pipeline Company LP Through Providence	2353+58	To perform 17 excavations at various locations for maintenance on the existing pipelines (PD 5460)
18051444 (+15)	Impala Warehousing (US), LLC Through Providence	b/w 2985 & 3015	To conduct maintenance excavations of a roadside ditch
18051749 (+12)	Entergy Gulf States LA Through Hydro Consultants	2251+94	To install eight (8) new poles and five (5) anchors and to remove two (2) poles along Hwy 75

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
14040444 Mo	dification Extension 5 until 4/4/19 Methanex	2246+60	To modify the original LONO which includes installing a temporary water line
(+11)	Through ELOS	22 4 0±00	To modify the original LONO which includes histaning a temporary water line
17032036 Exte	ension until 3/20/19	2254+00	To della contenua la culta Old Calanca a Daniel
(+11)	CN/Illinois Central Railroad Through Owen & White	2254+00	To drill a water well at the Old Geismar Depot
18052158 (+11)	Buzzi Unicem USA Through EDG, Inc.	2932+00	To modify the Buzzi Unicem USA's Burnside Cement Terminal at 39862 La Hwy 942
18053062 (+13)	Veolia Water North America, LLC Through Orion Engineering	3041+30	To construct a new containment pad, tank foundation and pipe supports
18053165 (+11)	Veolia North America Regeneration Through Eustis Engineering	3039+00	To drill two (2) soil borings
18053168 (+13)	Impala Warehousing (US) LLC Through Providence	2991+00	To install four (4) monopoles adjacent to Impala Warehousing's existing facility
18062079 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	2815+00	To replace one (1) power pole on the land side, install an aerial powerline over the levee and install three (3) new power poles and five (5) new anchors on the flood side
18062180 (+11)	Val Saurage Through Robert Enterprises, LLC	2804+00	To remove nine (9) trees at Lot 41-A in Bocage River Road Estates
18070282 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	2916+62	To install one (1) power pole at 39337 Highway 22

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
18071091 (+11)	Veolia Water North America, LLC Through Wink Engineering	3038+25	To demolish an existing foundation and to install a new foundation
18071089 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	2895+40	To replace four (4) existing poles along Brown Street
18071195 (+11)	ExxonMobil Pipeline Through GeoEngineers	2207+00	To drill one (1) soil boring
180810114 (+11)	Acadian Gas Pipeline System Through Hydro Consultants	b/w 2334+67 & 2352+96	To perform excavations for the replacement of an existing 16-inch pipeline with a new 8-inch pipeline along LA Hwy 75
180810115 (+11)	EnLink Midstream Operating, LP Through T. Baker Smith, LLC	b/w 2198+60 & 2210+38	To construct a cathodic protection system for a dock facility
180810117 (+11)	IMTT Through GeoEngineers	2331+75	To drill four (4) soil borings
180810121 (+11)	EnLink Midstream Operating, LP Through Eustis Engineering	2206+88	To drill one (1) soil boring on the land side, two (2) soil borings on the batture and nine (9) soil borings in the river
180820128 (+11)	Shell Chemical Plant Through Tolunay-Wong	2373+65	To perform 14 conventional borings, 4 with a maximum depth of 80 feet and 12 CPTs with a maximum depth of 80 feet at 7594 Hwy 75
180820129 (+11)	Jake & Aimee Daigle	b/w 2826 & 2828	To remove 16 trees with an excavator

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
18051749 Mod	dification Entergy Gulf States LA Through Hydro Consultants	2251+94	Mod original which includes minor location adjustments of 3 poles and 2 guys anchors and to add one guy anchor
` ,	ension until 2/10/20 Ascension Parish Through Evans-Graves	2714+50	To perform sanitary sewer improvements
161110142 M	odification Innophos, Inc.	2153+00	To change the classification of two wells from a Class 5 to a Class 1
(+11) 180920140 (+11)	Through WSP USA IMTT Through CDI	2331+11	To install three (3) chemical storage tanks with ring wall foundations and to construct sleeper type pipe supports
181009157 (+11)	Cox Communications	b/w 2255+66 & 2285+45	To directionally bore a 2-inch conduit with fiber optic cable along Hwy 75 to provide service to Praxair Carbon Monoxide Plant
181009158 (+11)	Honeywell International Through Eustis	2157+00	To drill one (1) soil boring and two (2) cone penetration tests at the Honeywell International Inc.'s chemical plant
181015159 (+11)	Justin & Rachal Medine	2824+86	To remove trees and a tree stump
181015160 (+11)	South LA Fill Materials, LLC Through Pangaea	2818+99	To expand an existing ramp along LA 942 and across the left descending Mississippi River levee

No.	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
Waiver grant 181026169 (+11)	ted 11/20/18 (+15) excavation beyon ATMOS Energy Through SJB Group		landside levee toe To upgrade the Darrow area natural gas system by installing a new 8-inch HDPE gas main by trench and bore along Hwy 942
(+15) Pile dri	ktension and Waiver IMTT Through Infinity iving from barge iving from cranes on the batture	2316+00	To construct an additional dock and tie into an existing dock on the flood side
181203176 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Tim Morton & Assoc.	2256+00	To install four (4) transmission line power poles
181203178 (below +11 -	Jiangsu Logistics Through Mammoet Carrollton and above +6.5 - Donald	2238+60 sonville)	To transport 7 BASF components across the levee
171120165 Ex	ktension until 11/20/19 Jamie Ledet	2809+00	To perform site clearing, remove seven (7) trees, install a sewer system and install underground electrical service at Lot 39 of Bocage River Road Estates
181213181 (+14)	AT&T Through Byers	2726+31	To place 1675 feet of 2-inch HDPE Inner Duct and fiber optic cable along Hwy 942 and Erwin S. Cooper Rd.
181213182 (+12)	Entergy Louisiana Through Lane Management Svcs.	2843+98	To install one power pole at St. Elmo Street near La Hwy 942
181218184 (+13)	Impala Warehousing Through Providence	3000+00	To install six 18-inch batter piles, three 20-inch batter piles and to replace two 60-inch monopiles